

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20299/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2012 in WA No.20/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI AT ITANAGAR)

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOA PENJI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from impleading in the SLP the parties who
were respondents No. 2 and 3 in the writ appeal before the High Court and
permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from impleading in the special
leave petition the parties who were respondents No. 2 and 3 in
the Writ Appeal before the High Court, is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment
shall remain stayed.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|