

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20299/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2012
in WA No. 20/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOA PENJI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date : 23/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Ms. Isha Jha, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master